
 
YEAR CALL AND 

CHARACTER – 
PERSONAL 

DEVELOPMENT 

 COMPETENCIES 
PRACTICAL 
THEOLOGY 

 CONTENT STUDY PLAN  CREDITS 
 HR 

COSTS 
(ESTIMATED) 

 
1 

 
Ministry & Life 
Experience 
(Application Process)  
 

 
3 

 
 

  
History of Redemption 
The Doctrine of the Word 
The Doctrine of God 
The Doctrine of Man  
The Doctrine of Christ 
 

 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

 
 
 
 
 

 
28 

 
 
 
 
 

 
$1,250 

 
2 Ministry & Life 

Experience 
3  

 
 
 
 
Evangelism & 
Apologetics  

 
 
 
 
 
5 

The Doctrine of Salvation 
The Doctrine of the Holy Spirit 
The Doctrine of the Church 
The Doctrine of the Sacraments 
The Doctrine of the Last Things 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
33 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,500 
 

3 Ministry & Life 
Experience 

3 Church Leadership 
Hermeneutics 
Homiletics 
Worship 
Church Discipline and 
Peace Making 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,250 
 

4 Ministry & Life 
Experience 

3  
 
 
 
 
Christian Education 

 
 
 
 
 
5 

Greek I 
Greek II 
Gospels and Acts 
Pauline Epistles 
General Epistles 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
 

 
 
 
 
 

33 

 
 
 
 
 

$1,500 
 

5 Ministry & Life 
Experience 

3   Hebrew I 
Hebrew II 
OT1 
OT2 
OT3 
Ancient  & Medieval Church 
History 
Reformation & Modern Church 
History 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
 
5 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

38 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,750 
 
 

5.5 Ministry & Life 
Experience 

3 Biblical Ethics in a Post-
Modern Age 
Counseling 
 

5
 
5
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

13 

 
 

$500 
 
 

 TOTAL CREDITS 18 TOTAL CREDITS 45 TOTAL CREDITS 110 173 $7,750 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
* No charge for MLE (Ministry and Life Experience) courses but students are required to submit a MLE Electronic Form located on the LAMP website 

every six months describing the area of ministry in which they have been engaged. LAMP students are required to be involved in ministry throughout 
their studies. 

* Tuition Cost = $50 per quarter hour.

 

Bachelor of Divinity Program 


